Joy Sky (Far East) Limited Room 2301, 23/F Futura Plaza, 111-113 How Ming Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong

2301, 23/F Futura Flaza, 111-115 How Ming Street, Kwun Tong, Kowoon, Hong Kor 852 3527 8489 E-mail: <u>info@JoySky-FE.com</u>

Letter of Authorization

Company: Joy Sky (Far East) Limited

Address: Room 2301, 23/F Futura Plaza, 111-113 How Ming Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Product Name: Bluetooth speaker

Model Number(s): RJSC01-BK, SINGCUBE01, B07GJK5XYR, B06Y1JCB9T

Product Description: Bluetooth speaker

We authorize MiCOM Labs Inc., 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the certification of above named equipment.

We declare that MiCOM Labs Inc. is allowed to forward all information related to the approval and certification of equipment to the regulatory agencies as required and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by MiCOM Labs on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Signature:	For and on behalf of Joy Sky (Far East) United	Date:	2020-06-28	
Name:	Authorized Signature() Joanne Wong Joanne Wong			
Title:	Director			
Company:	Joy Sky (Far East) Limited			